23 2043  - 2044 -   191.99   88.62   103.37   103.37   84.17   94.51

24 2044  - 2045 197.75   90.37   107.38   107.38   87.60   98.34

25 2045  - 2046 19.30   203.68   92.16   92.22   90.29   71.86   83.01

26 2046  - 2047 209.79   93.98   115.81   115.81   94.83   106.42

27 2047  - 2048 216.09   95.84   120.25   120.25   98.64   110.67

28 2048  - 2049 222.57   97.73   124.84   124.84   102.58   115.07

29 2049  - 2050 229.25   99.66   129.58   129.58   106.66   119.62

30 2050  - 2051 236.12   101.63   134.49   134.49   110.88   124.33

Total 304.31 3,818.79 1,984.60   1,529.88   1,499.45 1,148.00 1,331.42

Note:

FIRR 16.11% 15.21% 13.03% 14.12%

NPV@9% ₹ 172.16 ₹ 157.65 ₹ 92.55 ₹ 124.27

Capex escalated at 2% p.a.

Scrap value of equipement sold is taken in year 12.  Reaslisable value of equpt at the end of 30 yrs is to port

Annexure - 9.05 (a)

REJUVINATION OF KPD-1

FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY - PROJECT IRR (Considering IDC as per TAMP Guidelines)

F Y Sensitivity Analysis

Rejuvenation of Kidderpore Docks on PPP Mode – Kolkata Port Trust  Page 140

Rs. Cr 15.69% 14.80% 12.68% 13.75%

Year of Cap-ex Total O&M Net

Opn Revenue Exps Operation Cap-ex Revenue O&M

Excl depn Cashflows +10% -10% +10%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2021  - 2022 38.26   -   6.89   -45.15   -48.97   -45.15   -45.84

2 2022  - 2023 57.39   -   7.02   -64.42   -70.16   -64.42   -65.12

3 2023  - 2024 34.76   28.63   6.13   6.13   2.65   3.26

4 2024  - 2025 36.44   29.28   7.16   7.16   3.52   4.23

5 2025  - 2026 38.20   29.94   8.26   8.26   4.44   5.27

6 2026  - 2027 40.06   30.62   9.43   9.43   5.43   6.37

7 2027  - 2028 42.00   31.32   10.68   10.68   6.48   7.55

8 2028  - 2029 39.58   44.04   39.15   -34.69   -38.65   -39.09   -38.60

9 2029  - 2030 59.37   46.18   40.02   -53.22   -59.15   -57.83   -57.22

10 2030  - 2031 97.71   64.61   33.10   33.10   23.33   26.64

11 2031  - 2032 102.91   66.17   36.75   36.75   26.46   30.13

12 2032  - 2033 8.95   108.88   67.82   32.10   31.21   21.21   25.32

13 2033  - 2034 -0.45   115.20   69.53   46.11   46.16   34.59   39.16

14 2034  - 2035 122.16   71.32   50.84   50.84   38.62   43.71

15 2035  - 2036 129.84   73.21   56.64   56.64   43.65   49.32

16 2036  - 2037 138.33   75.19   63.14   63.14   49.30   55.62

17 2037  - 2038 16.47   147.38   77.25   53.66   52.02   38.92   45.94

18 2038  - 2039 157.05   79.38   77.67   77.67   61.97   69.73

19 2039  - 2040 167.36   81.58   85.78   85.78   69.04   77.62

20 2040  - 2041 10.49   175.70   83.57   81.64   80.59   64.07   73.28

21 2041  - 2042 180.97   85.22   95.75   95.75   77.65   87.23

22 2042  - 2043 63.96   186.40   86.90   35.53   29.14   16.89   26.84

23 2043  - 2044 -   191.99   88.62   103.37   103.37   84.17   94.51

24 2044  - 2045 197.75   90.37   107.38   107.38   87.60   98.34

25 2045  - 2046 19.30   203.68   92.16   92.22   90.29   71.86   83.01

26 2046  - 2047 209.79   93.98   115.81   115.81   94.83   106.42

27 2047  - 2048 216.09   95.84   120.25   120.25   98.64   110.67

28 2048  - 2049 222.57   97.73   124.84   124.84   102.58   115.07

29 2049  - 2050 229.25   99.66   129.58   129.58   106.66   119.62

30 2050  - 2051 236.12   101.63   134.49   134.49   110.88   124.33

Total 313.34   3,818.79 1,984.60   1,520.85   1,489.52 1,138.97 1,322.39

Note:

FIRR 15.69% 14.80% 12.68% 13.75%

NPV@9% ₹ 166.09 ₹ 150.97 ₹ 86.48 ₹ 118.21

Scrap value of equipement sold is taken in year 12.  Reaslisable value of equpt at the end of 30 yrs is to port

REJUVINATION OF KPD-1

FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY - PROJECT IRR considering IDC as per market practice

F Y Sensitivity Analysis

Annexure - 9.05 (b)

Capex escalated at 2% p.a. for the phase-2